Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco UCS X580p PCIe Node
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2025  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Value statement..........................................................................................................................3

X-Fabric modules Cisco UCS X9516 X-Fabric modules for X9508 chassis
Cisco Intersight Intersight Managed Mode (minimum Essentials license per server)
Ordering information
Table 3.	 Ordering information
Part number Description
UCSX-M8-MLB Cisco UCS X-Series M8 modular server and UCS X9508 Chassis
UCSX-580P-U Cisco UCS X-Series Gen5 PCIe node
UCSX-GPU-H200-NVL NVIDIA H200 NVL: 600W, 141GB, 2-Slot NVL2 FHFL GPU
UCSX-GPU-L40S NVIDIA L40S, PASSIVE, 350W, 48GB
UCSX-GPU-RTXP6000 NVIDIA RTX Pro 6000: 600W, 96GB, 2-Slot FHFL GPU
For information about installing or upgrading your server, see the Hardware Installation Guide.
For ordering information, see the Cisco UCS X580p PCIe Node spec sheet.
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco UCS X580p PCIe Node.
Data sheet  Cisco public